

CS No. 58639/16

Ajeet Prasad Aggarwal Vs. DMRC etc.

07.09.2016

Present: Sh. Vipin Bhaskar-Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. A.S.Rao-Law Officer, DMRC also present.

It is stated that defendant no. 2 is no more and an application for impleading LRs of the defendant no. 2 has already been moved on 18.01.2016.

Court notice issued to counsel for defendant No. 3 received back with report of service but none for the defendant despite repeated calls.

Issue fresh court notice to defendant no. 4 and his counsel for next date of hearing.

In view of submissions made, put up on 01.12.2016.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/07.09.2016