

CS No.58639/2016

AJEET PRASAD AGARWAL VS. DELHI METRO RAIL
CORPORATION & ORS.

01.12.2016

Present: Sh. Anish Chawla-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel for
plaintiff.

Ms. Prerna-Id. Counsel for defendant no.3.

It is stated by proxy counsel that defendant no.2 is no
more and an application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC has already been
moved on 18.01.2016.

Sh. A.S. Rao, Law Officer for Delhi Metro.

Report on court notice to defendant no.4 perused.
Same received back unserved.

In the interest of justice, issue court notice to the
counsel for defendant no.4.

In the interest of justice, issue court notice to the
defendant no.5 as well as to his counsel.

Be put up on **28.03.2017**.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/01.12.2016