

CS No.58639/2016

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL VS. DELHI METRO RAILWAY
CORPORATION AND ORS.

28.03.2017

Present: None for plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Sh. A.S. Rao-Law Officer for DMRC.

Ms. Vatsala-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for defendant
no.3.

Ld. Proxy counsel submits that she is moving an
application u/o 22 Rule 10A CPC for the intimation of the death of
deceased Sh. Amba Pershad Aggarwal, defendant no.3 along with
some annexures.

In view of submission made, be put up for further
proceedings on 05.08.2017.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/28.03.2017