

CS No.58639/2016

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL VS. DELHI METRO RAILWAY
CORPORATION AND ORS.

05.08.2017

Present: Sh. Mayank Bhardwaj-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel for
plaintiff.

Ms. Monisha-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel for LR of
defendant no.3.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff ask for the copy of the
application u/o 22 Rule 10A CPC.

Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no.3 submits that she
will supply the same. Heard. Same be supplied within one week
from today against due receipt.

In view of submission made, be put up for reply on
12.12.2017, if reply is filed advance copy of the same be supplied to
the other party at least one week before next date of hearing.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/05.08.2017