

CS No.58639/2016

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL VS. DMRC & ORS.

25.10.2018

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Senior Legal Advocate for DMRC.

Sh. R.A. Ansari, Id. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that an application u/O 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff against the defendant no.1 has not been disposed of yet.

Heard.

At request, put up for disposal of all miscellaneous applications including application u/O 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC on 19.03.2019.

(Praveen Kumar)  
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI  
25.10.2018