

COVID-19 LOCKDOWN PERIOD

CS No.58639/16

Ajeet Prasad Aggarwal Vs. DMRC & Ors.

29.08.2020

The last regular date of hearing in the present matter was 17.01.2020 and thereafter on account of COVID-19 Lockdown and as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court issued from time to time, the matter was fixed for 14.05.2020, 04.07.2020.

Matter was fixed for today and was taken up for regular hearing through VC.

Present: Sh.Abhishek Batra Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh.A. S. Rao AR of DMRC present through VC.

Sh.Dhanesh Chaudhary Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 present through VC.

None for remaining defendants.

Put up for arguments on pending application on **24.11.2020.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/29.08.2020