

**CS No.58639/16**

**AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL Vs. M/S DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION.**

17.03.2021

Present: Sh.Abhishek Batra Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Ajay Rana Legal Assistant of defendant no.1.

None for remaining defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application for impleadment of LRs of defendant no.2 was moved on 18.01.2016 but the same has not yet been disposed off. Order dated 07.09.2016 reflects so.

Issue notice of this application to the proposed LRs of defendant no.2 on PF, RC and Courier as well as for disposal of other pending applications on **08.06.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**  
**New Delhi/17.03.2021**