

CS No.58639/16

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL Vs. M/S DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION.

15.09.2021

Present: Sh.Abhishek Batra Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh.Utkarsh Mishra Legal Assistant of defendant no.1 with Sh.A. S. Rao AR of DMRC present through VC.

Ms.Amreen Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 present through VC.

Sh.Deenbandhu Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 present through VC.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for service of proposed LR's of defendant no.2.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant DMRC to file hard copy of the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Put up for arguments on pending application on **28.01.2022.**

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.09.2021