

CS 58639/16

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL Vs. M/S DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION

28.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Batra, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1 DMRC.
Defendant no. 2 is stated to have died.
Sh.Ravinder Singh Bisht, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3.
None for defendant no. 4.
Notice of the application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC to implead the LRs of the defendant no. 2 is stated to have been served.
Put up for arguments on the pending application for **17.08.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2022

At this stage after the matter has been taken up, Sh.Prateek Harish, Intern for Sh. AS Rao, AR of defendant no. 1 DMRC appeared and noted the proceedings.

Put up on date fixed i.e **17.08.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2022