

CS 58639/16

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL Vs. M/S DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION etc

17.08.2022

Present: Sh. Shikhar Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jitendra, Legal Assistant on behalf of defendant no. 1/DMRC.
Defendant no. 2 is stated to have died.
Ms. Gitanjali Kain, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 through VC.
None for defendant no. 4.

Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff prays that the fresh notice of the application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC may be issued to LRs of deceased defendant no.2.

Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 seeking deletion of defendant no. 1 from the array of parties.

Let the copy of the said application be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff against receipt.

In the interest of justice, issue notice of the application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC to the LRs of deceased defendant no. 2 on filing of PF, returnable for **11.01.2023**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.08.2022