

CS 58639/16
AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL Vs. M/S DELHI METRO
RAIL CORPORATION

14.07.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Nilani, Ld proxy counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. A.S. Rao, Sr. Law Officer for defendant no. 1
through VC.

Ms. Nidhi, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 3.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff and defendant no. 3
states that they have not received the copy of the application u/O
1 Rule 10 CPC so far. Let the copy of the same be supplied
within two weeks from today against valid receiving.

Put up for reply, if any and arguments on the
pending application now on 12.12.2023

In the meanwhile, fresh notice of the application u/O
22 Rule 4 CPC be issued to the LRs of deceased defendant no. 2
on filing of PF.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.07.2023