

CS No. 58639/16

Ajeet Prasad Aggarwal Vs. DMRC

12.12.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Sweta Singh for the plaintiff.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Senior Law Officer for defendant no. 1.

None for LRs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pratap for defendant no. 3.

None for defendant no. 4 and 5.

Considered the last orders. Notice of application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC to LRs of deceased defendant no. 2 could not issued as PF was not filed. Even the copy of application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has not been supplied to the remaining defendants except for defendant no. 2.

Yet again adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff submitting that main counsel for the plaintiff is not available being busy in some other court. Plaintiff is granted one last opportunity to pursue the matter diligently as well as take steps in terms of last orders.

Relist the matter now on 25.04.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.12.2023