

CS No. 58639/16

Ajeet Prasad Aggarwal vs. M/s Delhi Metro Rail Corporation &  
Ors.

16.10.2024

Present : Mr. Siddharth Singh, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs  
of the plaintiff.  
Mr. A.S. Rao, Senior Law officer of defendant no. 1  
through VC.  
Mr. Arun Pal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.3.  
None for the remaining defendants.

An application under Order 22 Rules 3 and 4 of CPC  
is filed. Copy of the application is supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel  
for defendant no. 3.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of the  
plaintiff, matter is adjourned for arguments on the above  
application to 18.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
16.10.2024