

CS No.58639/16
Ajeet Prasad Aggarwal Vs. M/s Delhi Metro Rail
Corporation

18.02.2025

Present : Mr. Himanshu Lilani, Ld. Counsel for legal
representative of the plaintiff through VC.
Mr. A.S. Rao, Senior Law officer of defendant no. 1
through VC.
Mr. Mohd. Zaki, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no.3 through VC.
None for the remaining defendants.

The application under Order 22 Rules 3 & 4 of CPC is
taken up for consideration.

Record is perused.

On filing of PF & RC, issue notice of the application for
service upon the legal heirs at serial no. i to v of the defendant
no. 4 as stated in the application.

Ld. Counsel for the legal heirs of the plaintiff submits that
he will file reply to the application of defendant no. 1 filed under
Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC.

Let advance copy of reply to the application be supplied to
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 atleast 15 days prior to the next
date of hearing.

To come up on 27.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.02.2025