

CS No. 58639/16

Ajeet Prasad Aggarwal vs. M/s Delhi Metro Rail Corporation

27.05.2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Lilani, Ld. Counsel for legal representative of the plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal and Mr. Sanjeev Aggarwal.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, legal heir no. (iv) of defendant no. 4 in person.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal and Mr. Sanjeev Aggarwal.

At his request, spare copy of application under Order 22 Rules 3 and 4 of CPC available in judicial file is supplied to him. He submits that he will file reply to the application.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, notice could not be served upon any of the five legal representatives.

Ld. Counsel for legal representative of the plaintiff submits that he will file proof of service upon the said legal representatives.

At his request, matter is adjourned to 18.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.05.2025

At this stage, Mr. A.S. Rao. Deputy General Manager on behalf of M/s Delhi Metro Rail Corporation has appeared. He has been informed of the next date of hearing i.e. on 18.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.05.2025