

CS No. 58639/16

Ajeet Prasad Aggarwal Vs. M/s Delhi Metro Rail Corporation

18.11.2025

Present: Mr. Siddharth Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. A.S. Rao, DGM (Legal) DMRC through VC.
Ms. Swati on behalf of defendant no. 3.
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for proposed
LRs no. 9 and 10 of defendant no. 4.

Reply to application u/O 1 Rule 10 is filed by the plaintiff in between the dates.

Affidavit for service of application u/O 22 Rule 3 and 4 upon LRs no. 1 to 5 of defendant no. 4 is filed by the plaintiff in between the dates.

Reply to application u/O 22 Rule 3 and 4 is filed by Ld. Counsel for proposed LRs no. 9 and 10 of defendant no. 4.

Let fresh notice of the application u/O 22 Rule 3 and 4 be issued to proposed LRs of defendant no. 4 on filing of PF.

Notice of application be also served through electronic mode as per the prescribed procedure.

To come up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.11.2025