

CS 58639/16

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL Vs. M/S DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION.

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. A. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for proposed LR No.9 & 10 of defendant No.4.

Ms. Sanjana, Ld. counsel for defendant No.3 through VC.

Mr. A.S. Rao, DGM/ Legal, DMRC.

As per report, proposed legal heirs No. 3,4 & 5 of defendant No.4 served however, proposed legal heirs No.1 & 2 remained unserved and notice issued to remaining legal heirs not received back.

At this stage on behalf of defendant No.1, it is stated that one application moved u/O 1 Rule 10 of CPC on behalf of defendant No.1 is pending for disposal.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the application on 03.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026